#### 900829001 01/18/2024

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM869150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900827517

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIT Business Services, Inc		12/15/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Decision Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	707 Grant Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 3500	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15219	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87578908	SURESHIP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4158463117 Phone:

Email: tim.mcmanus@decision.com

Tim Patrick McManus **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 268 Clipper St

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim P McManus
SIGNATURE:	/Tim P McManus/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Statement of Good Will Transfer SureShip#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008319 FRAME: 0034

900829001



## Statement of Good Will Transfer

Effective as of December 15, 2023, AIT Business Services, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the 'Assignor,' and Decision Resources, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the 'Assignee,' have entered into an agreement for the assignment and transfer of the trademark 'SureShip' along with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the 'SureShip' trademark. This assignment encompasses all rights, title, and interest in and to the 'SureShip' trademark, as well as the positive reputation, customer loyalty, and intangible value associated with the trademark. The Assignor acknowledges that the Assignee will continue to operate and promote the 'SureShip' trademark with the same level of quality and service that has been historically attributed to it. This transfer of trademark and goodwill is made in accordance with 15 U.S.C. §1060(a) and constitutes a complete and legal transfer of all assets related to the 'SureShip' trademark.

Tim McManus

RECORDED: 01/11/2024

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008319 FRAME: 0035